10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

IN THE MARRIAGE OF:
WILLIAM D. JUHNKE,
Petitioner and Appellee,

and

DEBORAH WHITE JUHNKE,
Respondent and Appellant,
and

GEORGE "RUSTY" JUHNKE,

Intervenor and Appellant,

N N N N N e N N N N N

Upon the Respondent/Appellant’s Motion to Extend the Deadline to prepare, file,
and serve the opening brief, and good cause therefrom,;

It is hereby ORDERED that the Appellant shall have an additional thirty (30) days
to file the opening brief from the original date it was due. The Appellant shall prepare, file, and

serve the opening brief on or before August 26, 2025.

Cause No. DA 25-0137

ORDER TO EXTEND
DEADLINE TO FILE
OPENING BRIEF

FILED

07/25/2025

Bowen Greenwood

CLERK OF THE SUPREME|COURT
STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 25-0137

Electronically signed by: 1
Cory Swanson
Chief Justice, Montana Supreme Court
July 25 2025



